PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6059048

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE UNIVERSITY OF UTAH	02/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF UTAH RESEARCH FOUNDATION	
Street Address:	615 ARAPEEN DRIVE, SUITE 310	
City:	SALT LAKE CITY	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16547383

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: GregH@seedip.com Correspondent Name: EILEEN S. SUN, PH.D. Address Line 1: SEED IP LAW GROUP LLP Address Line 2: 701 FIFTH AVE, SUITE 5400 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	690181.402C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EILEEN S. SUN, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/Eileen S. Sun/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=402USPC_Assignment U of Utah to Research Foundation - signed#page1.tif source=402USPC Assignment U of Utah to Research Foundation - signed#page2.tif source=402USPC Assignment U of Utah to Research Foundation - signed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 052383 FRAME: 0108 506012336

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No.: 38263/14010 US

Stoel Rives LLP 600 University Street, Suite 3600 Seattle, WA 98101

ASSIGNMENT

THE UNIVERSITY OF UTAH, of 201 President's Circle, Salt Lake City, Utah 84112, has ownership interest in inventions described in the following patent applications: United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/468,094 filed March 28, 2011, International Application Serial No. PCT/US2012/031015 filed March 28, 2012, and US National Application Serial No. 14/007,785 filed September 26, 2013 and titled METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS

RELATED TO INHIBITIONS OF VIRAL ENTRY.

The Assignee, THE UNIVERSITY OF UTAH RESEARCH FOUNDATION, care of, 615 Arapeen Drive, Suite 310, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest therein.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which THE UNIVERSITY OF UTAH acknowledges, THE UNIVERSITY OF UTAH HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said inventions in the above-identified patent applications and in all national phase applications, non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said applications, or reissues or extensions of letters patent or patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said inventions in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

75495590:1.0038263-14010

THE UNIVERSITY OF UTAH hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said inventions to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

THE UNIVERSITY OF UTAH will, without further consideration and without expense to Assignee, sign all lawful papers and perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of it to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, national phase, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said inventions, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of its ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

2

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

DATED this 2 day of Porage, 2014.
NAME: Eric S. Paulsen
TITLE: Director, Legal & Strategy
201 President's Circle, Room 210
Salt Lake City, Utah 84109
State of
Ca. Ca. CMp. Q.
(Notary Public) Notary Public CARLA G. NacQUEEN Commission Explication (Science States of Units) States of Units

RECORDED: 04/13/2020